RIVERSIE

Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Elise Carpenter, Barbourville, Va — Peggy O’Connell, Newton, MA
TUNNELS FOR SALE 1-20’ at $125.00 1-15° at $100.00
these tunnels have only been used indoors at trials.
Want one? Let me know. Pay and pick it up this weekend

Mulligan runs will be offered at $10 each please listen to details at GENERAL BREIFING.

Friday 2:00 Set up for competitors and vendors. Or come help us unload and set up at noon

We are having a POTLUCK/BBQ on Saturday, join us for a great time.

Saturday and Sunday Building opens 7:00am Check-in and Measuring 7:15 am-7:40am
General Briefing starts at 7:40am Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately follow

Saturday, July 13, 2019

Ring 1:

Masters/P111/VV Gamblers —41/20 Entries
Masters Standard — 36/17 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier — 42/15 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 34/11 Entries
Masters/P111/V Snooker — 26/25/1 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 34/11 Entries
Masters/P111/V Jumpers — 37/21 Entries

Ring 2:

Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 12 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 4 Entries
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters/Pl Jumpers — 9/4 Entries
Steeplechase/PSJ — 35/18 Entries

Sunday, July 14, 2019

Ring 1:

V/PIll/Masters Standard 0/16/33
V/PI1l/Masters Gamblers 0/20/40
Pll1/Masters Pairs — 19/30 Entries
V/PI11/Masters Snooker —1/18/34 Entry
Pl11/V/Masters Jumpers — 21/34 Entries

Ring 2:

Performance | Gamblers

Starters Gamblers - 13 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance | Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 13 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Pairs

Starters Pairs - 9 Entries
Performance Il Pairs

Advanced Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 12 Entries
Performance Il Snooker
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers

Starters Jumpers - 11 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 8 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 139 dogs entered in this
event with 524 entries on Saturday and 358 entries on Sunday for a total of 882 entries.




Ring 1:

24": 4
24005
24010
24009
24002

Running Order List
Saturday, July 13, 2019

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 18 competitors

22036
22016
22029
22008
22032
22026
22023
22021
22015
22012
22011
22010
22009
22006
22004
22003
22001
22002

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 10 competitors

20018
20017
20015
20013
20011
20010
20023
20006
20005
20001

l6": 4
16008
16007
16006
16002

14": 1
14005

10": 3
10005
10004
10001

Ring 1:

20": 5
P20006
P20005
P20011
P20002
P20001

16": 6
P16015
P16014
P16013
P16011
P16016
P16002

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

competitors

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 5
P14009
P14007
P14005
P14004
P14001

12": 2
P12005
P12002

8": 3
P08006
P08005
P08001

Ring 1:

competitors

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Standard

22": 18 competitors

22036
22035
22034
22032
22008
22023
22021
22017
22016
22024
22013
22029
22011
22009
22006
22004
22002
22001

20": 8
20022
20005
20019
20018
20017
20011
20006
20002

24": 3
24009
24005
24002

14": 1
14003

10": 3
10004
10005
10003

l6": 2
16006
16008

Ring 1:

16": 7
P16017
P16006
P16013
P16011
P16016
P16003
P16002

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel



14": 4
P14002
P14007
P14006
P14001

20": 5
P20006
P20012
P20008
P20004
P20002

8": 1
P08006

competitors

Tweed, Sheltie, Martha Davis
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 17 competitors

22002
22016
22029
22024
22020
22019
22008
22027
22026
22028
22015
22009
22006
22004
22003
22001
22036

24": 4
24008
24005
24009
24002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Extra, BC, Andy Winther
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 11 competitors

20024
20014
20018
20017
20016
20009
20023
20006
20005
20001
20013

10": 1
10003

16": 7
16008
16007
16006
16005
16004
16003
16002

14": 2
14002
14001

Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

competitor
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Ring 1:

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

14: 2 competitors
P4004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14001

16": 5
P16016
P16002
P16014
P16011
P16006

20": 5
P20006
P20005
P20008
P20012
P20004

12": 3
P12003
P12007
P12002

8": 3
P08002
P08006
P08003

Ring 1:

16": 5
16004
16008
16005
16003
16002

14": 2
14002
14001

10": 1
10004

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors

Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 16 competitors

22002
22034
22024
22020
22019
22006
22032
22028
22023
22021
22017
22013
22012
22011
22009
22036

20": 6
20011
20017
20016
20006
20019
20005

24": 2
24009
24002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus



Ring 1:

12": 1
P12003

8": 1
P08006

l6": 4
P16015
P16014
P16016
P16006

14": 2
P14003
P14006

20": 4
P20004
P20012
P20011
P20008

Ring 1:
14": 2

14002
14005

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Masters Snooker
competitors

Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

22": 11 competitors

22002
22001
22009
22003
22004
22017
22006
22023
22021
22016
22036

16": 3
16007
16005
16008

10": 2
10003
10005

20": 5
20022
20018
20005
20015
20001

24": 2
24005
24009

Ring 1:
12": 2

P12006
P12002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 10 competitors

P16017
P16003
P16016
P16013
P16015

Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16006 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16007 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

P16008 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16010 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

20": 4 competitors

P20001 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

P20011 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20002 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 6 competitors

P14005 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14001 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14007 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P14009 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

P14002 Tweed, Sheltie, Martha Davis

8": 2 competitors
P08003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P08006 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16": 5 competitors

16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16003 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

10": 1 competitor
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 2 competitors
14002 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
14001 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

24": 2 competitors
24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24002 Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 6 competitors

20016 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20017 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20011 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20019 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20006 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22": 16 competitors

22034 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22024 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

22020 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

22019 Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22032 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22028 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

22011 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22023 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22021 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22013 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22012 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

12": 1 competitor 16": 9 competitors

P12003 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski P16017 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
P16005 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

8": 1 competitor P16008 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P08006 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16010 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

16": 4 competitors P16016 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith P16006 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

P16006 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16016 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo P16003 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16014 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
20": 3 competitors

20": 4 competitors P20008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois P20002 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20011 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt P20001 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
P20008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20004 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson 14": 4 competitors
P14009 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
14": 2 competitors P14005 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14006 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney P14007 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

12": 2 competitors

Ring 1- Masters Jumpers V12001 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens
’ P12006 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

24": 4 competitors

24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24005 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24002 Jake, BC, John Marcus

8": 2 competitors
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P08006 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

20": 9 competitors Ring 2: Advanced Standard
20022 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20008 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis 22": 3 competitors
20018 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith 22027 ZKaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
20017 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens 22022 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20015 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley 22019 Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr
20011 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 20": 6 competitors
20019 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 20024 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 20016 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20015 ZKora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
22": 19 competitors 20014 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20009 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
22016 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22029 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22008 ©Neon, BC, Pamela Green 14": 1 competitor
22034 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell 14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

22026 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22025 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22023 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier Rlng 2: Performance 1] Standard
22021 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22015 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson 20": 1 competitor

22012 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22011 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22024 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

P20009 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

12": 1 competitor

22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick P12006 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22032 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 8": 1 competitor

22004 Rad, BC, John Marcus
22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

10": 1 competitor Ring 2: Starters Standard
10005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

24": 3 competitors
14": 1 competitor 24008 Extra, BC, Andy Winther
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 24007 Mighty, BC, Sandra Barbour
24003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

16": 3 competitors

16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 22": 2 competitors
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 22030  Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22005 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan

20": 4 competitors
20023 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
20020 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson



20007
20003

16": 1
16003

14": 1
14006

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20001

16": 3
P16012
P16009
P16001

12": 1
P12001

8": 1
P08005

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

competitor

Carter, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Performance | Standard

competitor

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

competitors

Safari, BC, Susan Hanson

Sassy, Lab, Beth Gwillim

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitor
Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

22022

o

14005
22027

20009
22005

Ring 2:

P20001
P16012

P16001
P14002

Ring 2:

24003
24007

20020

o

20003
22030

Ring 2:

P12001

o

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan

Performance Il Pairs

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

Safari, BC, Susan Hanson

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Tweed, Sheltie, Martha Davis

Starters Pairs

Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
Mighty, BC, Sandra Barbour

Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Performance | Pairs

Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22": 3 competitors

22027 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

22022 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
22005 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan

20": 1 competitor
20009 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16": 3 competitors
P16012 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson
P16004 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

8": 1 competitor

P08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

24": 2 competitors
24007 Mighty, BC, Sandra Barbour
24003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 2 competitors
22031 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22030 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

20": 3 competitors

20020 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

20007 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20003 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

14": 2 competitors

14006 Carter, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
14004 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

20": 1 competitor

P20009 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

16": 1 competitor
P16009 Sassy, Lab, Beth Gwillim

14": 1 competitor
P14002 Tweed, Sheltie, Martha Davis

12": 1 competitor

P12001 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 3 competitors

22027 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

22024 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
22005 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan

20": 1 competitor
20009 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

8": 1 competitor

P08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Ring 2: Starters Snooker

24":
24007
24003

22":
22030

20":

20020
20007
20003

14":
14006

2

1

3

1

competitors
Mighty, BC, Sandra Barbour
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Carter, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

16":
P1600
P1600

14":
P1400

12m:
P1200

2
9
4

1
8

1
1

competitors
Sassy, Lab, Beth Gwillim
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Tiger, All-American, Sally Willard

competitor
Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22":

22027
22022
22005

20":

20020
20016
20003

3

3

competitors

Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan

competitors

Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
Rae, BC, Joni Silva
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

20":
P2000

l6":
P1600

14":
P1400

1
9

1
4

1
2

competitor
Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

competitor
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Tweed, Sheltie, Martha Davis

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24":
24007
24003

22":

22031
22030
22019

20":
20007

14":
14006
14004

2

3

1

2

competitors
Mighty, BC, Sandra Barbour
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors
Carter, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

Ring 2:

16": 2
P16012
P16009

14": 1
P14008

12": 1
P12001

Ring 2:

Performance | Jumpers
competitors
Safari, BC, Susan Hanson

Sassy, Lab, Beth Gwillim

competitor
Tiger, All-American, Sally Willard

competitor
Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

Steeplechase

22": 15 competitors

22002
22019
22020
22006
22027
22026
22016
22008
22028
22013
22009
22024
22004
22001
22036

24": 4
24009
24010
24005
24002

20": 7
20014
20019
20018
20008
20016
20005
20001

10": 2
10004
10001

16": 5
16007
16008
16004
16006
16005

14": 2
14002
14001

Ring 2:

l6": 8
P16007
P16016
P16015
P16014
P16011
P16010
P16006
P16002

20": 2
P20005
P20008

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



14": 3
P14004
P14005
P14001

12": 2
P12003
P12007

8": 3
P08006
P08005
P08004

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Ring 1:

8": 1
P08006

14": 4
P14006
P14004
P14003
P14001

l6": 4
P16011
P16002
P16013
P16015

20": 6
P20007
P16014
P20002
P20003
P20004
P20008

Ring 1:

16": 5
16002
16005
16006
16007
16008

14": 1
14003

10": 2
10002
10004

24": 3
24005
24009
24002

Running Order List
Sunday, July 14, 2019

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Masters Standard

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 16 competitors

22001
22002
22009
22011
22012
22013
22008
22021
22016
22028
22032
22033
22034
22004
22035
22036

20": 6
20021
20002
20006
20017
20018
20019

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08001
P08006

12": 3
P12004
P12002
P12005

20": 5
P20002
P20003
P20007
P20011
pP20012

16": 5
P16002
P16011
P16013
P16014
P16015

14": 6
P14003
P14004
P14005
P14006
P14009
P14001

Ring 1:

16": 5
16002
16005
16007
16006
16008

14": 1
14005

10": 3
10001
10002
10004

24": 4
24009
24002
24005
24010

20": 9
20021
20022
20017
20006
20010
20015
20018
20019
20001

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 18 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm



22018
22021
22026
22008
22028
22032
22033
22004
22016
22036

Ring 1:

P20008

ror

P14003
P14001

P14004
P12007

P16002
P08001

P16010
P14009

P16015
P08006

P20004
P16003

P20007
P20002

P20011
P14005

P20012
P16014

Ring 1:

10004
16006

16002
16008

16007
20015

10002
20019

20017
20018

20001
22016

20022
22036

14003
22028

16005
22034

22001
22013

22003

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance 111 Pairs

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Masters Pairs

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

10

22009

22004
22033

22011
22032

22026
24002

22021
24009

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Rad, BC, John Marcus
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1
V08001

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08005
P08006

14": 3
P14005
P14003
P14009

16": 5
P16008
P16002
P16010
P16003
P16015

12": 2
P12006
P12007

20": 5
P20002
P20007
P20012
P20011
P20008

Ring 1:

10": 2
10002
10004

20": 7
20019
20006
20015
20017
20018
20012
20001

14": 1
14005

l6": 6
16006
16002
16003
16007
16005
16008

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

competitors

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Masters Snooker

competitors
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau



24": 3 competitors 20": 6 competitors

24005 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 20021 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 20015 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
24002 Jake, BC, John Marcus 20017 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20018 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
22": 15 competitors 20019 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22": 16 competitors
22011 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22003 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell 22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22013 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm 22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22018 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud 22011 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22021 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22012 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22028 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders 22013 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22032 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 22021 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22033 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 22026 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22034 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell 22028 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders
22004 Rad, BC, John Marcus 22008 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
22016 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 22032 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22033 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22034 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22004 Rad, BC, John Marcus

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers 22016 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

8": 3 competitors

P08005 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch .

P08006 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens Rlng 2: Starters Gamblers

V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
14": 1 competitor

12": 3 competitors 14004 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers
P12002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P12006 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson 20": 3 competitors
V12001 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens 20003 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
20007 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20": 4 competitors 20020 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
P20002 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20007 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller 22": 4 competitors
P20008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 22007 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
P20012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 22014 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22030 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
16": 5 competitors 22031 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16003 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 24": 4 competitors
P16008 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler 24003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
P16010 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson 24004 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith 24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
14": 5 competitors
P14006 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14001 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers
P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14005 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

. ) . 16": 2 competitors
P14009 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16004 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
Ring 1: Masters Jumpers
] Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers
16": 5 competitors

16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 16": 1

- - competitor
16002 Tuukka, Shelt}e, Ly“? Thibodeau 16001 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
16003 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16007 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 20": 2 competitors
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20004 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

i 20012 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
14": 1 competitor

14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22": 2 competitors

22022 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

10": 2 competitors ) ) 22027 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 24": 1 competitor

i 24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24": 4 competitors

24005 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24002 Jake, BC, John Marcus

11



Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08005 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

16": 1 competitor
P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Starters Standard

14": 1 competitor
14006 Carter, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

16": 2 competitors
16001
16003 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

20": 4 competitors

20003 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

20004 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

20007 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20020 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 3 competitors

22014 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22020 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
22030 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

24": 4 competitors

24003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

24004 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

14": 1 competitor
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

20": 3 competitors

20012 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20015 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 4 competitors

22007 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22018 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22022 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22027 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

24": 1 competitor
24001

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

20003 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

20020 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

20004 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

22030 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

16003 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

24003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
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Ring 2:

14005
20012

22018

22022
22027

Ring 2:

l6":
P1600

1
4

Ring 2:

14":
14006

20":

20003
20007
20020

22":

22007
22014
22030

24":

24003
24004
24006
24011

1

3

3

4

Ring 2:

16":
16001

20":
20004

22":
22022
22027

1

1

2

Ring 2:

14":
14004

20":
20007

22":

22007
22014
22030
22031

24":

24003
24004
24006
24011

1

1

4

4

Advanced Pairs

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Starters Snooker

competitor
Carter, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

competitors

Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

competitor
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings



Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16004 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20": 4 competitors

20003 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
20004 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20012 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20020 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
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22":

22018
22022
22027

24":
24001

3

1

competitors

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings



